CWw2373258

First Amendment to Interconnection Agreement

The Interconnection Agreement, dated the 15th day of September, 2009, between
certain New Hampshire telephone company subsidiaries of TDS Telecommunications
Corporation (“TDS”) and Comcast Phone of New Hampshire, LLC, d/b/a Comcast
Digital Phone, (“Comcast”), approved by the New Hampshire Public Utilities
Commission in DT 08-162 on August 13, 2009 is hereby amended as follows:

To the Appendix A, Schedule of TDS Telecommunications Corporation New
Hampshire Companies, the following TDS affiliate companies to be added:

Company State of Incorporation
Hollis Telephone Company, Inc. New Hampshire

The remaining terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in effect. This
Amendment shall be effective as of April 1, 2015.

TDS Telecommunications Corporation (not individually but as agent for the TDS

tions Corporation New Hampshirgaffiliates)
L
77 ol =

Shgnature y Date

Joel P. Dohmeier
Typed Name

Director - Regulatory Revenue, Strategy & Compliance
Title

Comcast Phone of New Hampshire, LLC
d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone

| W) Wenzs 5/4/510/3/

Si g_‘natu{sfj / Date

Michael Clancy
Typed Name

Vice President, Operations Compliance
Title

‘inal (3).docComeast-TDS-ICA-First-Anendment-NE-—Final
1



